PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
SHEET
 OF
DWG SIZE
  C2
ISSUE
J5D003EF-1      J5D003EF-1

     MISCELLANEOUS CABLES REFERENCE DRAWING ED5D518-11.
     FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON DDM2000/TRCU3 REFERENCE "DDM2000
     MULTIPLEXER APPLICATION, PLANNING, AND ORDERING GUIDE
     (363-206-200)".
     FOR MORE INFORMATION USING AND EQUIPPING DDM2000/TRCU3
     REFERENCE "DDM2000 USERS MANUAL (363-206-285)".
500. THIS LIST OR GROUP MAY BE SPECIFIED AS A MAIN OR SUPPLEMENTAL
     ITEM.
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
SHEET
 OF
DWG SIZE
  C2
ISSUE
J5D003EF-1      J5D003EF-1
5
A3
5
        5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT
           SPECIFICATIONS FOR
    TRANSMISSION RATE CONVERTER UNIT
            MODEL 3 (TRCU3)
            COPYRIGHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
                    ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT OR CIRCUIT DATA SD EQUIVALENT
DESCRIPTION REF
NOTE
RAT-
ING
LIST
 OR
GROUP
QTY EQUIPMENT
   OR
CIRCUIT
L/G
OR
FIG WRG APP SCHEMATIC FIG OPT
TABLE A-FEATURES
TRCU3 SHELF ASSEMBLY REQUIRED
FOR HOST APPLICATION.
54
66
67
68
69
72
73
76
   1
SD5D555-01
TRCU3 SHELF ASSEMBLY REQUIRED
FOR REMOTE APPLICATION.
54
66
67
68
69
72
   2
SD5D555-01
SYNCHRONOUS TIMING GENERATOR
CIRCUIT PACK (BBF2B). TWO LIST
3’S ALWAYS REQUIRED IN ADDITION
TO LIST 1 OR LIST 2.
DA EFF:01/30/01
FE:J5D003EF-1,3A
53